508132192 09/21/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8179372

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NINGBO TENGHAO ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.	05/09/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NINGBO TENGHAO OUTDOOR CO., LTD	
Street Address:	NO. 69, TANGXIA, XIANG SHI VILLAGE, XIDIAN TOWN	
Internal Address:	NINGHAI COUNTY	
City:	NINGBO	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	315600	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D957834

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (888)259-9223

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8882599211 X2330

Email: USPTORECEIPT@GMAIL.COM

Correspondent Name: MATTHIAS SCHOLL Address Line 1: 1321 UPLAND DR.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1319

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77043

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NBTH-00301-DUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUZANNE SCHOLL
SIGNATURE:	/Suzanne Scholl/
DATE SIGNED:	09/21/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=Name_Change#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 064978 FRAME: 0626

508132192

Name_Change

Change of name does not require attachments.